Consoldiated Statement of Changes in Equity

For the year ended 31st March, 2003
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At 1st April, 2001

Exchange difference arising on translation
of operations of overseas
subsidiaries and loss not recognised
in the consolidated income statement

Currency translation reserve realised to
the consolidated income
statement upon deemed disposal
of a subsidiary

Shares issued at premium

Shares repurchased and cancelled at
premium

Net loss for the year

At 31st March, 2002
Exchange difference arising on translation
of operations of overseas
subsidiaries and loss not recognised
in the consolidated income statement
Net loss for the year

At 31st March, 2003
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Total equity
mER
HK$

HET

430,921,347

(369,375)

23,831
35,008,120

(4,167,962)
(132,376,975)

329,038,986

(3,580,715)
(157,796,090)

167,662,181



